

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

SPECIAL MEETING (REGULAR MEETING) OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY MORENO VALLEY AND
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Special Meeting (Regular Meeting) of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, and Moreno Valley Housing Authority scheduled to be held on December 13, 2016, at 6:00 PM has been canceled.

For further information, please contact the City Clerk's Department at 951.413.3001.

CERTIFICATION:

I, Marie Macias, MMC, Interim City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that the City Council Agenda was posted in the following places pursuant to City of Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley 14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library 25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center 25075 Fir Avenue

Marie Macias, MMC Interim City Clerk

Date Posted: December 7, 2016